State of Washington 3/8/2025-CH

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Individuals Who Gave Birth

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Individuals Who Gave Birth 758 770 757 682 753 705 677 664 677 650
Race / Ethnicity
White 534 540 516 461 499 486 466 456 448 418
Hispanic 120 119 140 113 143 127 118 129 142 144
Asian - - 12 11 - 13 - - - -
African American - - - - - - - - - -
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander - - - - - - - - - -
Native American 47 39 45 46 49 33 40 18 35 25
More than 1 race 36 44 39 40 39 34 36 42 29 42
Other/Unknown - - - - - - - - - -
Average Age (Yrs.) 27.0 27.4 27.4 27.7 27.6 28.2 28.5 28.4 28.6 28.3
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old 13 - 11 - - - 11 12 - -
Marital Status (Married) 346 366 345 299 329 340 297 315 320 308
High School Education or Higher 590 610 592 559 617 570 553 549 573 536
Smoking History (Yes) 125 124 146 143 133 93 97 92 67 55
Prenatal Care Began
First Trimester 489 498 500 399 457 450 450 452 444 446
Second Trimester 155 174 151 183 156 125 118 117 130 117
Third Trimester 48 43 61 46 63 41 43 37 50 47
None 16 18 17 12 18 12 14 12 15 24
Unknown 50 37 28 42 59 77 52 46 38 16
Low Birthweight 49 49 42 35 46 33 42 43 41 42
Singleton Liveborn 742 752 738 661 738 684 667 647 662 634

This report includes all live births and fetal deaths available to the First Steps Database for record linkage. Starting in 2014, records do not include out-of-state deliveries to Washington
residents. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.
"-"indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers or for secondary suppression.

Prepared by the Health Care Authority (HCA) First Steps Database Team - hcafirststeps@hca.wa.gov



State of Washington 3/8/2025-CH

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Individuals Who Gave Birth

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Individuals Who Gave Birth 758 770 757 682 753 705 677 664 677 650
Race / Ethnicity
White 70.4% 70.1% 68.2% 67.6% 66.3% 68.9% 68.8% 68.7% 66.2% 64.3%
Hispanic 15.8% 15.5% 18.5% 16.6% 19.0% 18.0% 17.4% 19.4% 21.0% 22.2%
Asian -% -% 1.6% 1.6% -% 1.8% -% -% -% -%
African American -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Native American 6.2% 5.1% 5.9% 6.7% 6.5% 4.7% 5.9% 2.7% 5.2% 3.8%
More than 1 race 4.7% 5.7% 5.2% 5.9% 5.2% 4.8% 5.3% 6.3% 4.3% 6.5%
Other/Unknown -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old 1.7% -% 1.5% -% -% -% 1.6% 1.8% -% -%
Marital Status (Married) 45.6% 47.5% 45.6% 43.8% 43.7% 48.2% 43.9% 47.4% 47.3% 47.4%
High School Education or Higher 77.8% 79.2% 78.2% 82.0% 81.9% 80.9% 81.7% 82.7% 84.6% 82.5%
Smoking History (Yes) 16.5% 16.1% 19.3% 21.0% 17.7% 13.2% 14.3% 13.9% 9.9% 8.5%
Prenatal Care Began
First Trimester 69.1% 67.9% 68.6% 62.3% 65.9% 71.7% 72.0% 73.1% 69.5% 70.3%
Second Trimester 21.9% 23.7% 20.7% 28.6% 22.5% 19.9% 18.9% 18.9% 20.3% 18.5%
Third Trimester 6.8% 5.9% 8.4% 7.2% 9.1% 6.5% 6.9% 6.0% 7.8% 7.4%
None 2.3% 2.5% 2.3% 1.9% 2.6% 1.9% 2.2% 1.9% 2.3% 3.8%
Unknown 6.6% 4.8% 3.7% 6.2% 7.8% 10.9% 7.7% 6.9% 5.6% 2.5%
Low Birthweight
Singleton Liveborn 6.6% 6.5% 5.7% 5.3% 6.2% 4.8% 6.3% 6.6% 6.2% 6.6%

The percent of Prenatal Care Began excludes records with unknown/missing values and “Unknown” presents the proportion of total records with unknown/missing prenatal care
initiation information. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight. "-" indicates no value or value suppressed due to
small numbers.

Prepared by the Health Care Authority (HCA) First Steps Database Team - hcafirststeps@hca.wa.gov



State of Washington

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Medicaid Individuals Who Gave Birth

Medicaid Individuals
All Individuals Who Gave Birth

Race / Ethnicity
White
Hispanic
Asian
African American
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Native American
More than 1 race
Other/Unknown

Average Age (Yrs.)
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old

Marital Status (Married)
High School Education or Higher
Smoking History (Yes)

Prenatal Care Began
First Trimester
Second Trimester
Third Trimester
None
Unknown

Maternity Support Services (MSS)
Average No. MSS Visits

Infant Case Management (ICM)
Average No. ICM Visits

Low Birthweight
Singleton Liveborn

2014

552
758

26.1

177

390

119

328
132

193
3.7
35
2.6

41
539

2015

565
770

26.6

193

412

114

340
147

222
4.0
50
2.5

45
552

2016

562
757

350
127

26.5

188

406

133

350
124

165
2.8
19
3.6

35
547

2017

511
682

27.0

158

392

132

268
157

124
2.7
12
4.0

28
498

2018

567
753

345
127

27.1

174

437

127

332
119
51

100
2.7
19
4.6

41
556

2019

505
705

319
115

27.3

172

377

88

308
95

57
2.8
31
4.0

29
492

2020

486
677

28.0

142

368

90

305
97

14

93
3.9
23
7.7

33
479

2021

455
664

297
108

27.7

145

345

84

300
86
26

68
3.9
19
7.2

31
443

2022

473
677

27.8

162

375

63

301
96
38

50
5.8
15
5.7

32
461

3/8/2025-CH

2023

446
650

27.4

154

335

53

295
85
35

80
3.8
27
53

31
434

This report includes all qualifying live births and fetal deaths available to the First Steps Database for record linkage. Starting in 2014, records do not include out-of-state deliveries to

Washington residents. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.
indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers or for secondary suppression.

Prepared by the Health Care Authority (HCA) First Steps Database Team - hcafirststeps@hca.wa.gov



State of Washington

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Medicaid Individuals Who Gave Birth

Medicaid Individuals
% of All Individuals Who Gave Birth

Race / Ethnicity

White

Hispanic

Asian

African American
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Native American

More than 1 race
Other/Unknown

Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old

Marital Status (Married)

High School Education or Higher

Smoking History (Yes)

Prenatal Care Began

First Trimester
Second Trimester
Third Trimester
None

Unknown

Maternity Support Services

Infant Case Management

Low Birthweight

Singleton Liveborn

2014

552
72.8%

63.9%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

32.1%

70.7%

21.6%

64.1%
25.8%
-%
-%
-%

35.0%

6.3%

7.6%

2015

565
73.4%

63.5%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

34.2%

72.9%

20.2%

63.2%
27.3%
-%
-%
-%

39.3%

8.8%

8.2%

2016

562
74.2%

62.3%
22.6%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

33.5%

72.2%

23.7%

65.2%
23.1%
-%
-%
-%

29.4%

3.4%

6.4%

2017

511
74.9%

61.4%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

30.9%

76.7%

25.8%

55.9%
32.8%
-%
-%
-%

24.3%

2.3%

5.6%

2018

567
75.3%

60.8%
22.4%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

30.7%

77.1%

22.4%

64.0%
22.9%
9.8%
-%

-%

17.6%

3.4%

7.4%

2019

505
71.6%

63.2%
22.8%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

34.1%

74.7%

17.4%

69.1%
21.3%
-%
-%
-%

11.3%

6.1%

5.9%

2020

486
71.8%

63.0%
-%

-%

-%

-%

-%
5.1%
-%

-%

29.2%

75.7%

18.5%

67.5%
21.5%
-%
3.1%
-%

19.1%

4.7%

6.9%

2021

455
68.5%

65.3%
23.7%
-%

-%

-%

-%
5.5%
-%

-%

31.9%

75.8%

18.5%

71.3%
20.4%
6.2%
-%

-%

14.9%

4.2%

7.0%

2022

473
69.9%

60.0%
26.6%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%
-%

-%

34.2%

79.3%

13.3%

67.3%
21.5%
8.5%
-%

-%

10.6%

3.2%

6.9%

3/8/2025-CH

2023

446
68.6%

59.6%
28.7%
-%

-%

-%

-%
5.8%
-%

-%

34.5%

75.1%

11.9%

68.0%
19.6%
8.1%
-%

-%

17.9%

6.1%

7.1%

The percent of Prenatal Care Began excludes records with unknown/missing values and “Unknown” presents the proportion of total records with unknown/missing prenatal care initiation

information. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.
indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers.

Prepared by the Health Care Authority (HCA) First Steps Database Team -

hcafirststeps@hca.wa.gov



