Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Individuals Who Gave Birth

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Individuals Who Gave Birth	758	770	757	682	753	705	677	664	677	650
Race / Ethnicity										
White	534	540	516	461	499	486	466	456	448	418
Hispanic	120	119	140	113	143	127	118	129	142	144
Asian	-	-	12	11	-	13	-	-	-	-
African American	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Native American	47	39	45	46	49	33	40	18	35	25
More than 1 race	36	44	39	40	39	34	36	42	29	42
Other/Unknown	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Average Age (Yrs.)	27.0	27.4	27.4	27.7	27.6	28.2	28.5	28.4	28.6	28.3
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old	13	-	11	-	-	-	11	12	-	-
Marital Status (Married)	346	366	345	299	329	340	297	315	320	308
High School Education or Higher	590	610	592	559	617	570	553	549	573	536
Smoking History (Yes)	125	124	146	143	133	93	97	92	67	55
Prenatal Care Began										
First Trimester	489	498	500	399	457	450	450	452	444	446
Second Trimester	155	174	151	183	156	125	118	117	130	117
Third Trimester	48	43	61	46	63	41	43	37	50	47
None	16	18	17	12	18	12	14	12	15	24
Unknown	50	37	28	42	59	77	52	46	38	16
Low Birthweight	49	49	42	35	46	33	42	43	41	42
Singleton Liveborn	742	752	738	661	738	684	667	647	662	634

This report includes all live births and fetal deaths available to the First Steps Database for record linkage. Starting in 2014, records do not include out-of-state deliveries to Washington residents. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.

"-" indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers or for secondary suppression.

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Individuals Who Gave Birth

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Individuals Who Gave Birth	758	770	757	682	753	705	677	664	677	650
Race / Ethnicity										
White	70.4%	70.1%	68.2%	67.6%	66.3%	68.9%	68.8%	68.7%	66.2%	64.3%
Hispanic	15.8%	15.5%	18.5%	16.6%	19.0%	18.0%	17.4%	19.4%	21.0%	22.2%
Asian	-%	-%	1.6%	1.6%	-%	1.8%	-%	-%	-%	-%
African American	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Native American	6.2%	5.1%	5.9%	6.7%	6.5%	4.7%	5.9%	2.7%	5.2%	3.8%
More than 1 race	4.7%	5.7%	5.2%	5.9%	5.2%	4.8%	5.3%	6.3%	4.3%	6.5%
Other/Unknown	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old	1.7%	-%	1.5%	-%	-%	-%	1.6%	1.8%	-%	-%
Marital Status (Married)	45.6%	47.5%	45.6%	43.8%	43.7%	48.2%	43.9%	47.4%	47.3%	47.4%
High School Education or Higher	77.8%	79.2%	78.2%	82.0%	81.9%	80.9%	81.7%	82.7%	84.6%	82.5%
Smoking History (Yes)	16.5%	16.1%	19.3%	21.0%	17.7%	13.2%	14.3%	13.9%	9.9%	8.5%
Prenatal Care Began										
First Trimester	69.1%	67.9%	68.6%	62.3%	65.9%	71.7%	72.0%	73.1%	69.5%	70.3%
Second Trimester	21.9%	23.7%	20.7%	28.6%	22.5%	19.9%	18.9%	18.9%	20.3%	18.5%
Third Trimester	6.8%	5.9%	8.4%	7.2%	9.1%	6.5%	6.9%	6.0%	7.8%	7.4%
None	2.3%	2.5%	2.3%	1.9%	2.6%	1.9%	2.2%	1.9%	2.3%	3.8%
Unknown	6.6%	4.8%	3.7%	6.2%	7.8%	10.9%	7.7%	6.9%	5.6%	2.5%
Low Birthweight										
Singleton Liveborn	6.6%	6.5%	5.7%	5.3%	6.2%	4.8%	6.3%	6.6%	6.2%	6.6%

The percent of Prenatal Care Began excludes records with unknown/missing values and "Unknown" presents the proportion of total records with unknown/missing prenatal care initiation information. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight. "-" indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers.

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Medicaid Individuals Who Gave Birth

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Medicaid Individuals	552	565	562	511	567	505	486	455	473	446
All Individuals Who Gave Birth	758	770	757	682	753	705	677	664	677	650
Race / Ethnicity										
White	353	359	350	314	345	319	306	297	284	266
Hispanic	-	-	127	-	127	115	-	108	126	128
Asian	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
African American	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Native American	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
More than 1 race	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	25	-	26
Other/Unknown	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Average Age (Yrs.)	26.1	26.6	26.5	27.0	27.1	27.3	28.0	27.7	27.8	27.4
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Marital Status (Married)	177	193	188	158	174	172	142	145	162	154
High School Education or Higher	390	412	406	392	437	377	368	345	375	335
Smoking History (Yes)	119	114	133	132	127	88	90	84	63	53
Prenatal Care Began										
First Trimester	328	340	350	268	332	308	305	300	301	295
Second Trimester	132	147	124	157	119	95	97	86	96	85
Third Trimester	-	-	-	-	51	-	-	26	38	35
None	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	-	-	-
Unknown	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Maternity Support Services (MSS)	193	222	165	124	100	57	93	68	50	80
Average No. MSS Visits	3.7	4.0	2.8	2.7	2.7	2.8	3.9	3.9	5.8	3.8
Infant Case Management (ICM)	35	50	19	12	19	31	23	19	15	27
Average No. ICM Visits	2.6	2.5	3.6	4.0	4.6	4.0	7.7	7.2	5.7	5.3
Low Birthweight	41	45	35	28	41	29	33	31	32	31
Singleton Liveborn	539	552	547	498	556	492	479	443	461	434

This report includes all qualifying live births and fetal deaths available to the First Steps Database for record linkage. Starting in 2014, records do not include out-of-state deliveries to Washington residents. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.

"-" indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers or for secondary suppression.

Characteristics of Grays Harbor County Medicaid Individuals Who Gave Birth

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Medicaid Individuals	552	565	562	511	567	505	486	455	473	446
% of All Individuals Who Gave Birth	72.8%	73.4%	74.2%	74.9%	75.3%	71.6%	71.8%	68.5%	69.9%	68.6%
Race / Ethnicity										
White	63.9%	63.5%	62.3%	61.4%	60.8%	63.2%	63.0%	65.3%	60.0%	59.6%
Hispanic	-%	-%	22.6%	-%	22.4%	22.8%	-%	23.7%	26.6%	28.7%
Asian	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
African American	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Native American	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
More than 1 race	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	5.1%	5.5%	-%	5.8%
Other/Unknown	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Age Less Than 18 Yrs. Old	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Marital Status (Married)	32.1%	34.2%	33.5%	30.9%	30.7%	34.1%	29.2%	31.9%	34.2%	34.5%
High School Education or Higher	70.7%	72.9%	72.2%	76.7%	77.1%	74.7%	75.7%	75.8%	79.3%	75.1%
Smoking History (Yes)	21.6%	20.2%	23.7%	25.8%	22.4%	17.4%	18.5%	18.5%	13.3%	11.9%
Prenatal Care Began										
First Trimester	64.1%	63.2%	65.2%	55.9%	64.0%	69.1%	67.5%	71.3%	67.3%	68.0%
Second Trimester	25.8%	27.3%	23.1%	32.8%	22.9%	21.3%	21.5%	20.4%	21.5%	19.6%
Third Trimester	-%	-%	-%	-%	9.8%	-%	-%	6.2%	8.5%	8.1%
None	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	3.1%	-%	-%	-%
Unknown	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%	-%
Maternity Support Services	35.0%	39.3%	29.4%	24.3%	17.6%	11.3%	19.1%	14.9%	10.6%	17.9%
Infant Case Management	6.3%	8.8%	3.4%	2.3%	3.4%	6.1%	4.7%	4.2%	3.2%	6.1%
Low Birthweight										
Singleton Liveborn	7.6%	8.2%	6.4%	5.6%	7.4%	5.9%	6.9%	7.0%	6.9%	7.1%

The percent of Prenatal Care Began excludes records with unknown/missing values and "Unknown" presents the proportion of total records with unknown/missing prenatal care initiation information. Low Birthweight and Singleton Liveborn numbers and percents are for single live births with valid birthweight.

"-" indicates no value or value suppressed due to small numbers.